
PRRIP – ED OFFICE FINAL   08/7/2018 
 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION 
 
PROJECT:  (P18-003) Tract Dumpsite Cleanup 
LOCATION:   PRRIF Tract 2009002 
NEAR:   Elm Creek, NE 
REQUEST DATE:   August 8, 2018 
SITE SHOWING:   August 15, 2018– 1:30 pm central time 
CLOSING DATE:  August 22, 2018 – 5:00 pm central time 
START OF PROJECT: After August 23, 2018 
POINT OF CONTACT:  Tim R. Tunnell, Senior Land Manager 

Headwaters Corporation 
4111 4th Ave, Suite 6 
Kearney, NE 68845 
tunnellt@headwaterscorp.com 

 
The undersigned acknowledges receipt of the following plans and specifications: 
 
# 1  (      )   Sheet 1 -  Cover    
 
# 2  (      )   Sheet 2 – Site Layout   
 
# 3  (      )   Sheet 3 – Site Details   
 
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: 
 
The contractor will be responsible for site clean-up as identified on sheet 3.  The dumpsite debris 
and concrete will be removed and relocated to an approved waste facility.  Individual downed 
trees along the south side of the crop field along the 2-track road will be relocated to the burn 
pile and be burned and buried onsite. After site clean-up and burial, site will be graded, disked or 
otherwise cleaned such that the site can be re-seeded.  The seeding is NOT the responsibility of 
the contractor. Contractor is responsible for obtaining appropriate permits and to call the 
“Diggers Hotline” number to verify any conflicting utilities prior to beginning any work. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:tunnellt@headwaterscorp.com


PRRIP – ED OFFICE FINAL   08/7/2018 
 
The undersigned, having examined the drawings and investigated the local conditions affecting 
the project work, hereby proposes to perform the project in accordance with the contract 
documents for the following rates: 
THIS QUOTE SUBMITTED ON DATE: ______________________ 

Item No. 
Description Unit 

Estimated 
Quantity   Bid Unit Price   Bid Price 

 

001 Mobilization and 
Demobilization 

LS 1  $_____________ $________________ 

002 Dumpsite Cleanup/ Removal LS 1  $_____________ $________________ 

003 Downed Trees Relocation to 
Burn Pile 

LS 1  $_____________ $________________ 

004 Concrete Removal  LS 1  $_____________ $________________ 

005 Tree Pile Burn & Bury LS 1  $_____________ $________________ 

     TOTAL $________________ 

 
PROJECT DURATION:   
The Contractor, under this agreement, shall commence this work as soon as possible upon receipt 
of NOTICE TO PROCEED (anticipated around August 23, 2018).  Work should be completed as 
soon as possible, but prior to February 30, 2019. 
 

TOTAL QUOTE PRICE________________________________________________________ 

_______________________________________________ dollars ($                                        ) 
 
WORK COMPLETION DATE: ______________________ 
 
Submitted by: _________________________________________  

(Company) 
       _________________________________________  

(Individual – Print) 
       _________________________________________  

(Sign/Date)



Directions to Mandatory 
Pre-Bid Meeting 

Date and Time: Wednesday, August 15, 2018 at 1:30 PM CT 

Location:   Tract 2009002 

Map:  

 

From I-80 Exit 257 (Elm Creek): 

Travel < 0.25 mile north to Buffalo Creek Road on Highway 183 (Directly east of Pilot 
Truck stop), turn east travel 1 mile, turn north onto Barely Rd and travel 0.25 mile, turn 
east on 24th Rd and travel 1 mile to Boxwood Rd. Turn south and travel 1 mile to project 
area through gate at overpass. 

From I-80 Exit 263 (Odessa): 

Travel 0.6 mile north on Highway 10B, turn west onto 11th Rd, travel 3.5 miles west and 
turn north onto Custer Rd. Travel 0.9 mile north to 24th Rd. Turn west and travel 1 mile to 
Boxwood Rd.  Turn south and travel 1 mile to project area through gate at overpass. 



PLATTE RIVER RECOVERY IMPLEMENTATION PROGRAM
TRACT 2009002 DUMPSITE 

CLEAN-UP PROJECT
IN BUFFALO COUNTY, NE

INDEX

1  COVER SHEET
2  SITE LAYOUT
3  SITE DETAIL

PROJECT 
LOCATION

The Platte River Recovery Implementation Program will not
be responsible for, or liable for, unauthorized changes to, or
uses of these plans. All changes to the plans must be writing
and must be approved by the Program.

CAUTION
PROPERTY 
BOUNDARY

Interstate 80
Buffalo Crk Rd.

BUFFALO
COUNTY

H
ig

hw
ay

 1
83

1 of 3 01/24/18 TRT

TRACT 2009002 DUMPSITE 
CLEAN-UP PROJECT

SHEET NO: DATE: DRAWN BY:

COVER SHEET

PROJECT NO. 18-003

EXIT
257

PHELPS
COUNTY DAWSON

COUNTY

Bo
xw

oo
d 

R
d

Ba
rle

y 
R

d 24th Rd

PROPERTY 
ENTRANCE



Interstate 80

PR OPER TY BOUNDAR Y

F
SOUTHCHANNELPLATTER IVER

PR OPER TY BOUNDAR Y

Exit
257

24th  R d

0 0.5 10.25
Miles

Hig
hw
ay
 18
3

DUMPSITE CLEANUP AR EA.
SEE DETAILS ON SHEET 3.

SHEET NO: DATE:2 of 3 01/24/18
DR AWN BY:
TR T

PR OJECT NO. 18-003
TR ACT 2009002 DUMPSITE 
CLEAN-UP PR OJECT
SITE LAYOUT

PR OPER TY ENTR ANCE

1)  It is th e contrac tor’s responsib ility to call th e “Dig g ers Hotline” nu m ber to verify any conflic ting  u tilities prior to beg inning  any work. 
Th e property address is 1074 Boxwood R d, Elm Creek, NE 68836.
2)  Ac cess for th e project area sh all be from  24th  R d on Boxwood R d.  

NOTES:

Bo
xw
oo
d R
d

Bu ffalo Creek R d

Ba
rle
y R
d



F

SHEET NO: DATE:

3 of 3 01/24/18
DRAWN BY:

TRT

PROJECT NO. 18-003

TRACT 2009002 DUMPSITE 
CLEAN-UP PROJECT

DUMPSITE 
CLEAN-UP PROJECT

REMOVE
CONCRETE 

REMOVE METAL/ WOOD 
DEBRIS

TREE PILE
BURN & BURY

DUMPSITE
CLEANUP

Individual Downed Tree
Relocation Extent


	Draft P18-003 Tract 2009002 Dumpsite Cleanup_RFQ
	BidMeetingSlipSheet
	Sheet 1 - Cover_P18-003 Tract 2009002 Dumpsite Cleanup_RFQ
	Sheet 2 - Site Layout_P18-003 Tract 2009002 Dumpsite Cleanup_RFQ
	Sheet 3 - P18-003 Tract 2009002 Dumpsite Cleanup_RFQ

